| BOARD OF JUDGES RULING
? . Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming
| 4047 Iron Works Parkway

Lexington KY 40511

Name: Hendry Ernie A
Last First Middle
usta# K37503 Occupation: ~ Driver )
Violation: ~Disturbing The Peace
Violation Date: ~ 10/13/2025 Ruling Date: ~ 10/19/2025
Narrative

Mr. Ernie Hendry was summoned for a hearing before the Board of Judges on |
10/18/2025 at Cumberland Run for an incident that occurred on 10/13/2025 in the
Judges office after the races involving Mr. Hendry using offensive and profane
language towards an official violating 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 — X — 8. After
hearing testimony from Mr. Hendry, the Board of J udges has issued the following
ruling. Mr. Hendry is hereby issued a fine for the sum of $250.00 (Two Hundred
Fifty Dollars).

Violation Law: 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 — X — 8
ALL FINES ARE DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THIS RULING

LICENSEE MUST COMPLETE IN WRITING A NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE PRESIDENT & CEO OF KHRG WITHIN 10 DAYS

Ruling # CR2025-002

Suspension: through Total Days:
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine: $250.00
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